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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549
FORM 10-Q
(Mark One)

x QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended September 30, 2008
OR

0 TRANSACTION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the transition period from to

COMMISSION FILE NO. 0-17629

ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED, INC.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 22-1896032
(State or Other Jurisdiction (I.R.S. Employer
of Incorporation or organization) Identification Number)

224-S Pegasus Ave., Northvale, New Jersey 07647
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Registrant's Telephone Number, including area code: (201) 767-6040

Indicate by check mark whether the Registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the Registrant

was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days: YES x
NO o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer,
or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and “smaller reporting

company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer o Accelerated filer o
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Non-accelerated filer o (Do not check if a smaller reporting company) Smaller reporting company x

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act).
YESo NOx

State the number of shares outstanding of each of the Issuer's classes of common equity, as of the latest practicable
date:

53,939,537 shares of Common Stock, $.0005 par value, as of November 13, 2008
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PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ITEM 1. CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for
doubtful

accounts of $1,088 and $1,088,
respectively
Inventories
Prepaid expenses and other current assets
Restricted cash

Total current assets

Property and equipment, net of accumulated

depreciation
of $21,576 and $17,873, respectively

Inventory - long term portion
Investment in Ivivi
Advances to related parties

SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(Unaudited)

1,518,042

83,747
365,745
8,592
225,000

2,201,126

66,473

84,543
1,560,000

$

MARCH 31,
2008

2,072,325

101,270
469,403
83,731

2,726,729

55,288

78,416
2,154,517



