ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED INC/DE Form 10-Q November 19, 2008

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

(Mark One)

x QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended September 30, 2008

OR

o TRANSACTION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the transition period from ______ to _____

COMMISSION FILE NO. 0-17629

ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 22-1896032 (State or Other Jurisdiction (I.R.S. Employer of Incorporation or organization) Identification Number)

224-S Pegasus Ave., Northvale, New Jersey 07647 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Registrant's Telephone Number, including area code: (201) 767-6040

Indicate by check mark whether the Registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the Registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days: YES x NO o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer" and "smaller reporting company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer o

Accelerated filer o

Non-accelerated filer o (Do not check if a smaller reporting company) Smaller reporting company x

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). YES o NO x

State the number of shares outstanding of each of the Issuer's classes of common equity, as of the latest practicable date:

53,939,537 shares of Common Stock, \$.0005 par value, as of November 13, 2008

ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED, INC.

INDEX

	II (DEX	Page Number				
PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION						
ITEM 1.	CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS:					
Condensed Consolidated (unaudited) and March	3					
Condensed Consolidated the three and six months	4					
Condensed Consolidated the six months ended Se	5					
Notes to Condensed Con (unaudited)	6					
ITEM 2.	MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL					
	CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS	12				
ITEM 3.	QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK	14				
ITEM 4T.	CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES	15				
PART II. OTHER INFORMATION						
ITEM 1.	LEGAL PROCEEDINGS	16				
ITEM 1A.	RISK FACTORS	16				
ITEM 2.	UNREGISTERED SALES OF EQUITY SECURITIES AND USE OF PROCEEDS	16				
ITEM 3.	DEFAULTS UPON SENIOR SECURITIES	16				
ITEM 4.	SUBMISSION OF MATTERS TO A VOTE OF SECURITY HOLDERS	16				
ITEM 5.	OTHER INFORMATION	16				
ITEM 6.	EXHIBITS	17				

PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ITEM 1. CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

	SEPTEMBER 30, 2008 (Unaudited)		MARCH 31, 2008	
ASSETS				
Current assets:				
Cash and cash equivalents	\$	1,518,042	\$	2,072,325
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for				
doubtful accounts of \$1,088 and \$1,088,				
respectively		83,747		101,270
Inventories		365,745		469,403
Prepaid expenses and other current assets		8,592		83,731
Restricted cash		225,000		-
Total current assets		2,201,126		2,726,729
Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation				
of \$21,576 and \$17,873, respectively		66,473		55,288
Inventory - long term portion		84,543		78,416
Investment in Ivivi Advances to related parties		1,560,000		2,154,517